PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fabrice Monier	11/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Itron, Inc.
Street Address:	2111 N. Molter Road
City:	Liberty Lake
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11900903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCO-140-3.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Moose

Total Attachments: 3

source=OCO-140-3.8 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=OCO-140-3.8 ASSIGNMENT (2)#page1.tif source=OCO-140-3.8 ASSIGNMENT (3)#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 021585 FRAME: 0903**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: OCO-140-3.8

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, FABRICE MONIER, a citizen of France residing at 5A rue de Paris, 94470 Boissy saint Leger, France (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled BROADCAST ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IN A NETWORK as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent, bearing U.S. Serial No. 11/900,903 which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, ITRON, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, United States of America, and having its principal office and place of business at 2111 N. Molter Road, Liberty Lake, Washington 99019, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to record transfer of

PATENT REEL: 021585 FRAME: 0904 said Letters of Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And I hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment executed on the date indicated below.

2

Date: November 7th 207 FABRICE MONIER
NOTARIZATION/VERIFICATION OF SIGNATURE
On this, 2007, appeared before me FABRICE
MONIER, to me identified as the individual referred to in the foregoing instrument, and he
acknowledged to me that he executed same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.
[SEAL]

RECORDED: 09/25/2008